Brown, Bonnell & Company at the rate of $5.75 per ton, in eight 
equal payments of $21,562.50 each, payable on the 15th days 
of May, June, July, August, September, October, November, 
and December next, respectively, in cash, all in funds par in 
Cleveland or New York, making a total of one hundred and 
seventy-two thousand five hundred dollars ($172,500). The 
said ore is to be consigned to Florence Mining Company, and 
to be subject to their order until forwarded from docks. It is 
further agreed that promissory notes of Brown, Bonnell & 
Company, drawn at four months from date, on which a cash 
payment is due, with interest at the rate of six per cent per